
كلية العلوم الادارية

قسم المحاسبة

الرقم

No.

الجامعة

University

(المدينة/الدولة)الموقع 

Location

(Country/City)

ملاحظات

Notes

1 University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign (Gies College of Business) USA MS 

2 Brigham Young University (Marriott School of Management) USA MACC 

3 University of Michigan at Ann Arbor (Ross School of Business) USA MACC 

4 Columbia University (Columbia Business School) USA MS 

5 New York University (NYU) (Leonard N Stern School of Business) USA MS 

6 University of Notre Dame (Mendoza College of Business) USA MS 

7 Boston College (Carroll School of Management) USA MS 

8 University of Southern California (Marshall School of Business (incl. Leventhal)) USA MACC 

9 University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill (Kenan-Flagler Business School) USA MACC 

10 Indiana University at Bloomington (Kelley School of Business) USA MS 

11 Rice University (Jesse H. Jones Graduate School of Business) USA MACC 

12 University of Florida (Warrington College of Business) USA MACC 

13 University of Minnesota at Twin Cities (Carlson School of Management) USA MACC 

14 Washington University at St. Louis (Olin School of Business) USA MACC 

15 University of Rochester (William E. Simon Graduate School of Business) USA MS 

16 University of Georgia (Terry College of Business) USA MACC 

17 University of Texas at Dallas (Naveen Jindal School of Management) USA MS 

18 Arizona State University (W.P. Carey School of Business) USA MACC 

19 University of Iowa (Henry B. Tippie College of Business) USA MACC 

20 Ohio State University (Fisher College of Business) USA MACC 

21 University of Pittsburgh (The Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business) USA MS 

22 Michigan State University (The Eli Broad College of Business) USA MS 

23 Pennsylvania State University at University Park (Smeal College of Business) USA MACC 

24 Southern Methodist University (Edwin L. Cox School of Business) USA MS 

25 Texas A&M University at College Station (Mays Business School) USA MS 

26 University of Arizona (Eller College of Management) USA MS 

27 University of Utah (David Eccles School of Business) USA MACC 

28 Temple University (The Fox School of Business and Management) USA MACC 

29 University of Miami (School of Business Administration / Herbert Business School) USA MS 

30 University of Connecticut (School of Business) USA MS 

الرقم

No.

الجامعة

University

(المدينة/الدولة)الموقع 

Location

(Country/City)

ملاحظات

Notes

1 University of Texas at Austin (McCombs School of Business) USA  PHD

2 University of Chicago (Booth School of Business) USA  PHD

3 University of Texas at Dallas (Naveen Jindal School of Management) USA  PHD

4 University of Pennsylvania (The Wharton School) USA PHD

5 University of Minnesota at Twin Cities (Carlson School of Management) USA  PHD

6 Indiana University at Bloomington (Kelley School of Business) USA  PHD

7 University of Washington at Seattle (Michael G. Foster School of Business) USA  PHD

8 University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign (Gies College of Business) USA  PHD

9 Temple University (The Fox School of Business and Management) USA  PHD

10 University of Southern California (Marshall School of Business (incl. Leventhal)) USA PHD

11 Duke University (The Fuqua School of Business) USA PHD

12 Massachusetts Institute of Technology (Sloan School of Management) USA PHD

13 Arizona State University (W.P. Carey School of Business) USA PHD

14 New York University (NYU) (Leonard N Stern School of Business) USA PHD

15 Harvard University (Harvard Business School) USA  PHD

16 Stanford University (Graduate School of Business) USA  PHD

17 Columbia University (Columbia Business School) USA  PHD

18 University of Iowa (Henry B. Tippie College of Business) USA  PHD

19 Carnegie Mellon University (Tepper School of Business) USA  PHD

20 University of Arizona (Eller College of Management) USA  PHD

21 University of Michigan at Ann Arbor (Ross School of Business) USA  PHD

22 Cornell University (Samuel Curtis Johnson Graduate School of Management) USA  PHD

23 University of Maryland at College Park (Robert H. Smith School of Business) USA  PHD

24 Boston College (Carroll School of Management) USA  PHD

25 University of Georgia (Terry College of Business) USA PHD

26 Pennsylvania State University at University Park (Smeal College of Business) USA PHD

27 Northwestern University (Kellogg School of Management) USA PHD
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Accounting  قائمة الجامعات المعتمدة لبرامج الماجستير في  تخصص المحاسبة 
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28 Georgia State University (J. Mack Robinson School of Business) USA PHD

29 University of California at Los Angeles (Anderson School of Management) USA PHD

30 University of Florida (Warrington College of Business) USA PHD

31 University of Connecticut (School of Business) USA PHD

32 University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill (Kenan-Flagler Business School) USA PHD

33 Ohio State University (Fisher College of Business) USA  PHD

34 McGill University (Desautels Faculty of Management) CANADA PHD

35 University of Toronto (Joseph L. Rotman School of Management) CANADA PHD

36 University of Utah (David Eccles School of Business) USA PHD

37 Georgia Institute of Technology (Scheller College of Business) USA PHD

38 Rice University (Jesse H. Jones Graduate School of Business) USA PHD

39 University of California at Irvine (Paul Merage School of Business) USA PHD

40 Texas A&M University at College Station (Mays Business School) USA PHD

41 Southern Methodist University (Edwin L. Cox School of Business) USA PHD

42 Washington University at St. Louis (Olin School of Business) USA PHD

43 University of Miami (School of Business Administration / Herbert Business School) USA PHD

44 Virginia Tech (Pamplin College of Business) USA PHD

45 Purdue University (Krannert Graduate School of Management) USA PHD

46 University of Wisconsin at Madison (Wisconsin School of Business) USA PHD

47 City University of New York, Baruch College (Zicklin School of Business) USA PHD

48 University of California at Berkeley (Walter A. Haas School of Business) USA PHD

49 University of Arkansas at Fayetteville (Sam M. Walton College of Business) USA PHD

50 George Washington University (School of Business) USA PHD


